# MRD 3-22-99

## RECORDATION FO TRADEMA

03-30-1999



ent and Trademark Office cket No. 15786-2401100

OF COMMERCE

100997115

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NABI, Inc.  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Delaware □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Other: □ Execution Date: 1/16/1996	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: NABI Street Address: 5800 Park of Commerce Blvd., N.W. City: Boca Raton, State: FL ZIP: 33487  □ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Association: □ General Partnership: □ Limited Partnership: □ Limited Partnership: □ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/095,709  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	secution date of the application is:  B. Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jennifer Lee Taylor  Morrison & Foerster LLP  425 Market Street  San Francisco, California 94105-2482	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 15786-2401100  8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <b>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</b> . <b>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</b>	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
9/1999 DHGUYEN 00000228 75095709  C:481 40.00 OP  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0579

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

NABI, INC.

**INTO** 

### NORTH AMERICAN BIOLOGICALS, INC.

\*\*\*\*

North American Biologicals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

#### **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 14th day of March, 1969, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of NABI, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 10th day of January, 1996, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the 11th day of January, 1996, determined to and did merge into itself said NABI, Inc.:

MAR 26 '96 13:11

PAGE.02

THUE 52

RESOLVED, that North American Biologicals, Inc. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself, NABI, Inc. and assumes all its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this corporation change its corporate name by changing Article First of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation to read as follows:

"Article First. The name of the corporation is NABI."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said North American Biologicals, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Constantine Alexander, its Secretary, this 16th day of January, 1996.

NORTH AMERICAN BIOLOGICALS, INC.

Constantine Alexander

Its Secretary

198912\_1.WP6

-2-

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned North American Biologicals, Inc. hereby certifies that as of the date of this Certificate its total assets (as defined in subsection (i) of section 503 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware) are not less than ten million (10,000,000) dollars.

NORTH AMERICAN BIOLOGICALS, INC.

y\_\_\_\_

Constantine Alexander

Its Secretary

199031\_1,WP6

., 46, 1556 | 10.44

MAR 26 '96 13:12 1 PAGE.04

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0582